ARAPAHOE PARK - November 14, 2025 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD NON WINNERS OF TWO RACES IN 2025. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.

Claiming Price $5,000. Colorado Bred Claiming Price $6,250. ( C) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ultimate Question - 1:01.74 - August 12, 2011)

Purse: $8,160

Available Money: $8,160
Value of Race: $8,160 1st $4,896, 2nd $1,632, 3rd $816, 4th $408, 5th $245, 6th $163
Weather: Cloudy, 74° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

2Nov25 °ARP?!
7Nov25 SARP?
170ct25 “ARP?
180ct25 “ARP*
8Nov25 *ARP*
8Nov25 SARP?

Fractional Times: N/A

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:

3

P Ao NG

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Brannigan (Medina, Jose)
Wheeler Dealer (Haar, Nathan)
Chuck Nazty (Couton, Julien)
Holden the Lute (Cardoso, David)
Shut Up Man (Ramos, Adrian)

Fleet of Hoof (Delorme,

N/A 58.23

(6:4

Breeder: Richard Barton Enterprises

Owner: Mark N. Hibdon
Trainer: Hibdon, Mark

Claiming Prices:

Larren)

6)

Wgt MIE PP

124 BLb 3
121 BL 5
121 BLb 2
124 BLbf 6
124 BLb 4
124 BLb 1

Final Time: 1:04.69

Start 1/4 3/8

3 ql2 3172

1 21112 51

4 1112 112
6 51 52

5 6 6

2 41/2 4Head

Str

1Head
2Head

51/2
6

Fin

lHead
2l 1/12
32 1/4
43 1/2

EQUIBASE

Odds

7.10
8.80
2.60
0.80*
19.10
6.40

Comments

3-4p, bid 1/8, up late
3p, bid 1/4, led, nail
2p, dug in, yield 1/16
4p, aim 3/16, flat1/16
3p,float6p str, no bid
track inside, gave way

Brannigan, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Misremembered out of Miss Beekman Place, by Yes It's True. Foaled Jan 22, 2019 in California.

3 - Brannigan: $5,000; 5 - Wheeler Dealer: $6,250; 2 - Chuck Nazty: $6,250; 6 - Holden the Lute: $5,000; 4 - Shut Up
Man: $5,000; 1 - Fleet of Hoof: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $1,080

Pgm Horse
3 Brannigan

5  Wheeler Dealer

2 Chuck Nazty

Trainers: 3 - Hibdon, Mark; 5 - Rushton, Stetson; 2 - Martinez, Jr., O.; 6 - Kemper, Kerry; 4 - Arceo, Luiz; 1 - Rushton, Stetson

Owners:

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
16.20 6.20 2.20  $2.00 Exacta 3-5 137.00
37.20 3.20  $2.00 Quinella 3-5 74.40
2.20  $2.00 Trifecta 3-5-2 766.00
$2.00 Pick 3 5-ALL-ALL (3 correct) 4.40
$2.00 Superfecta 3-5-2-6 4,311.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
3 Brannigan 3 32 gl gHead 1Head
5  Wheeler Dealer 1 2172 2172 1Head oHead
2 Chuck Nazty 4 1172 112 oHead  g11/2
6  Holden the Lute 6 53 52 4114 433/
4 ShutUp Man 5 6 6* gol4 g7
1 Fleet of Hoof 2 Q212 2 go34  glolM

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BRANNIGAN raced up close in the three path, was ridden in the four path around the turn, kicked on to bid passing the eighth pole, and inched ahead of an
inner foe in the final strides. WHEELER DEALER pressed the pace in the three path, bid passing the quarter, ran on to lead passing the eighth pole, but got
nailed at the wire by an outer foe. CHUCK NAZTY set the pace in the two path, dug in gamely down the stretch, but yielded to an outer pair around the
sixteenth. HOLDEN THE LUTE chased in the four path, was ridden around the turn, took aim at the top of the lane, but flattened in the final sixteenth. SHUT
UP MAN trailed in the three path, floated out to the six path turning into the lane, and did not threaten. FLEET OF HOOF tracked inside but gave way in the
stretch. THE QUARTER AND HALF MILE FRACTIONS ARE UNAVAILABLE.
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Pool
361
49
504

287

3 -Mark N. Hibdon; 5 -Donna Eaton; 2 -O. A. Martinez, Jr.; 6 - K Bar K Enterprises; 4 -Roy Reinke; 1 -Kevin E. Waggoner;
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