AR APAHOE PARK - November 14, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD NON WINNERS OF TWO RACES IN 2025. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

Claiming Price \$5,000. Colorado Bred Claiming Price \$6,250. (C) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ultimate Question - 1:01.74 - August 12, 2011)

Purse: \$8,160

Available Money: \$8,160

Value of Race: \$8,160 1st \$4,896, 2nd \$1,632, 3rd \$816, 4th \$408, 5th \$245, 6th \$163

Weather: Cloudy, 74° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Nov25 ⁶ ARP ¹	3	Brannigan (Medina, Jose)	124	BL b	3	3	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	7.10	3-4p, bid 1/8, up late
7Nov25 ⁶ ARP ²	5	Wheeler Dealer (Haar, Nathan)	121	BL	5	1	21 1/2	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	21 1/2	8.80	3p, bid 1/4, led, nail
17Oct25 ⁴ ARP ²	2	Chuck Nazty (Couton, Julien)	121	BL b	2	4	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 1/4}	2.60	2p, dug in, yield 1/16
18Oct25 ⁴ ARP ⁴	6	Holden the Lute (Cardoso, David)	124	BL bf	6	6	5 ¹	5 ²	4 ⁵	4 ^{3 1/2}	0.80*	4p, aim 3/16, flat1/16
8Nov25 3ARP4	4	Shut Up Man (Ramos, Adrian)	124	BL b	4	5	6	6	5 ^{1/2}	5 ³	19.10	3p,float6p str, no bid
8Nov25 3ARP2	1	Fleet of Hoof (Delorme, Larren)	124	BL b	1	2	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	6	6	6.40	track inside, gave way

Fractional Times: N/A N/A 58.23 Final Time: 1:04.69

Split Times: (6:46)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Brannigan, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Misremembered out of Miss Beekman Place, by Yes It's True. Foaled Jan 22, 2019 in California.

Breeder: Richard Barton Enterprises

Owner: Mark N. Hibdon Trainer: Hibdon, Mark

Claiming Prices: 3 - Brannigan: \$5,000; 5 - Wheeler Dealer: \$6,250; 2 - Chuck Nazty: \$6,250; 6 - Holden the Lute: \$5,000; 4 - Shut Up

Man: \$5,000; 1 - Fleet of Hoof: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$1.080

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Brannigan	16.20	6.20	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-5	137.00	361
5	Wheeler Dealer		37.20	3.20	\$2.00 Quinella	3-5	74.40	49
2	Chuck Nazty			2.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-5-2	766.00	504
	-				\$2.00 Pick 3	5-ALL-ALL (3 correct)	4.40	9
					\$2.00 Superfecta	3-5-2-6	4,311.00	287

Past Performance Running Line Preview

 Fast Fellothlance Running Line Fleview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
3	Brannigan	3	3 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}			
5	Wheeler Dealer	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}			
2	Chuck Nazty	4	1.1/2	1.1/2	2 ^{Head}	31 1/2			
6	Holden the Lute	6	5 ³	5 ²	4 ¹ 1/4	4 ^{3 3/4}			
4	Shut Up Man	5	64	64	5 ^{6 1/4}	5 ^{7 1/4}			
1	Fleet of Hoof	2	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ²	6 ^{6 3/4}	6 ^{10 1/4}			

Trainers: 3 - Hibdon, Mark; 5 - Rushton, Stetson; 2 - Martinez, Jr., O.; 6 - Kemper, Kerry; 4 - Arceo, Luiz; 1 - Rushton, Stetson

Owners: 3 -Mark N. Hibdon; 5 -Donna Eaton; 2 -O. A. Martinez, Jr.; 6 - K Bar K Enterprises; 4 -Roy Reinke; 1 -Kevin E. Waggoner;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BRANNIGAN raced up close in the three path, was ridden in the four path around the turn, kicked on to bid passing the eighth pole, and inched ahead of an inner foe in the final strides. WHEELER DEALER pressed the pace in the three path, bid passing the quarter, ran on to lead passing the eighth pole, but got nailed at the wire by an outer foe. CHUCK NAZTY set the pace in the two path, dug in gamely down the stretch, but yielded to an outer pair around the sixteenth. HOLDEN THE LUTE chased in the four path, was ridden around the turn, took aim at the top of the lane, but flattened in the final sixteenth. SHUT UP MAN trailed in the three path, floated out to the six path turning into the lane, and did not threaten. FLEET OF HOOF tracked inside but gave way in the stretch. THE QUARTER AND HALF MILE FRACTIONS ARE UNAVAILABLE.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE